*M32

6A10231 ~

BRaEBESZETERH—F
TIME TO CHANGE PARTS NUMBER
lzmas mox & = M =5
(C/H) MODEL AND SER. NO. OF PARTS CHANGE UNIT
PDS90S—6A1
M1 6A10051 ~
M2 6A10051~
M3 6A10053~
M4 6A10095~
M5 | 6At10095~
M6 | 6A10005~
M7 6A10095~
M8 6A10095~
M9 6A10105~
M10 6A10105~
Mi1 6A10105~
M12 6A10105~
M13 6A10119~
M14 6A10119~
M15 6A10119~
M6 6A10119~
M17 6A10119~
Mi7-1 | 6A10119~
Mi7-2 | 6A10119~
M19 6A10119~
M20 6A10132~
M22 6A10147 ~ p
M24 6A10147 ~
M26 6A10147~
“M27 6A10147 ~
-M29 6A10175~
*M30 6A10175~
‘31 6A10161 ~

Sty



21 - 00 AIR END

28 17

24
22 \

29 31
L ;
2

— M1~



21 — 00 AIR END
e e 5 & & B wElx = # % ';
Ref. NO. Parts NO. ::TT?: Parts Name @ ty] C/H Remarks
21000 96800 COMPRESSON GROUP 137" Lyyay 4' I=7°
21000 96901 B COMPRESSON GROUP  Iv7° Lyy3iv 4 -7 M5 :
21201 28100 Cylinder SYuh 1 !
1-1 21201 30503 B Cylinder IV 1 M5
02238 10030 Bolt (w/washer) & Ib Tyovfit 6 i
02912 08010 Nut Tyt 2
03115 02010 Spring washer A2V D9v 2
2 21228 05100 Bracket 7" 39k 1 ‘
02280 10035 Socket bolt Jryb & Wb 6
03115 40010. Spring washer A7TYUHT P9dx 6
2 -1 21228 05200 B Bracket 7" 3yt 1 M5
02280 10035 Q Socket bolt Yok K hh 5 M5
03115 40010 Q Spring washer A7°0Uh 9y 5 M5
3 21204 00400 Gasket 7" Ay b 1
3-1 21204 10900 B Gasket n Ay bk 1 M5
4 21211 05000 0il seal Hib =W 1
5 21212 06300 Cover hn - 1
02280 08025 C Socket bolt gk & bb 3 M22
02280 08030 D Socket bolt Yy & b 3 M22
03115 40008 Spring washer A2°UUET Dy 3
6 21212 06400 Cover hn - 1
7 21213 01100 Gasket o Ak 1
8 03620 41004  Plug 79 1
9 21217 22000 Casing br=yuh 1o
9 -1 21217 23700 B Casing =uh° 1 M5
02280 08030 Socket bolt Yy b & b 7
02280 08040 C Socket bolt Yhryk &b 1 M5
02280 08045 D Socket bolt Yhyb &b 1 M5
10 03316 10025 Pin Ey 2
1 21218 26000 End cover VP - i
11 -1 21218 29300 B End cover TN T 1 M5
12 03402 10075 0-ring 0-yuh 1
13 21218 26100 End cover M - 1
13 -1 21218 29400 B End cover I AN - 1 M5
14 22314 02500 O-ring 0-Uvh’ 1
15 02282 08030 Socket bolt Yy b D99y 8
03115 40008 Lock washer nyy D94 8
16 21461 23800 Rotor,male 1A B4 1
17 21462 18600 Rotor, female FA N-4 1
A-31E, AR A =R TTEXT SN,
A pair of rotor (male & female) should be ordered.
1
="Z21-27= 9903-05 E




21 - 00 AIR END

RpEs| w & B [0 # & & B waEle = W 0=

Ref. NO. Parts NO. ;;hia;]f:y Parts Name @'ty G/H Remarks

18 21406 28500 Bearing NSV 1

19 03413 40045 Snap ring Aty7T Ui 1

20 21471 24200 Bearing LV 1

20 -1 21471 27700 A Bearing AT T M7

21 21468 03100 Plate 7" b 1
02280 08030 Socket bolt Yy b & Wb 2
03115 30008 Lock washer Ay) Dyy 2

22 03413 10020  Snap ring SeyARVIA 1

23 03413 20052 Snap ring At97" WUy i

24 21406 28700 Bearing A Ty 1

25 21471 24400 Bearing NV 1

25 -1 21471 27500 A Bearing A 7Y 1T M7

26 21468 12100 Plate 7" b-b 1
02280 10030 - Socket bolt yhybh & Wb ]
03115 30010 Lock“washer ay) 9y 1

27 21412 05800 Gear, driven ¥v807Y 1

28 03307 12042 Key 3~ 1

29 21468 04400 Plate 7" -+ 1
02282 10030 Socket bolt Yryb & Wb ]
03115 30010 Lock washer ayy 99yx ]

30 03620 60001 D Plug 7734 4 M5
31 03620 60002 D Plug 735 4 u
61 — 00 COUPLING GROUP  hy7" Yu%" 4" »-7°

11 21437 01000 Spacer AN~ 1

71 -1 21437 01101 B Spacer AN =1 I M5
02280 08035 Socket bolt Yryb & Wb 8
03115 40008 Spring washer A7V Dby 8

72 61111 08001 Gear, drive .37 ¢ 1
02132 10040 Bolt & Wb 4
03115 02010 Sprig washer A7V 9y 4
21414 06000 Washer T99x 4

- 21-3 -



22 - 00  UNLOADER
BHES| MR B8 [ohE i g B uglxr 5| ®m =
Ref.NO. | Parts NO. ::f‘;f: Parts Name o ty] o Remarks
22 - 00 VALVE GROUP R T
22100 32901 Unloader ass'y Tyl P9budy Const. No.
: 1~15
1 22111 22101 Bady w T4 1
2 22123 03800 Orifice 72424 1
3 22141 02300 Diaphragm 5 47734 1
4 22142 01800 Diaphragm B 4T3k 1
5 22124 04300 :Cover hn - 1
02280 08020 Socket bolt Yk & b 4 .
03115 04008 e e R YU Ty 4 03115-40008
6 22153 02000 Bolt il 1
7 22143 00602 Washer T9s% 1
8 36435 0070t Washer D92y i
9 02914 60008 Locking nut 1 ESVEES 13 1
10 03402 24009 O-ring 0-uy 1
11 22150 07500 Valve NWT 1
12 23124 08700 Bushing 7" yyuh 1
13 22144 07600 Spring AT YUY 1
14 22144 03400 Spring A7 Yy’ 1
15 22163 00200 Plate 7° -k
31 22112 03600 Gasket » Ak 1
32 02280 08030 Socket bolt Yy b & bk 4
32 ~1 02280 08035 B Socket bolt Yok & bF 4 M7
32 -2 02280 08030 B Socket bolt Yok & bb, 4 M20
03115 04008 € Spring washer 277 YUhT T Tey 4 M3
03115 30008 D Lock washer sy 7994 4 M13

— 201 ~

nnnnnn




31 - 00 MOUNTING, INTAKE, ENGINE & EXHAUST

28
2U—O

- 31-1 -



31 -~ 00 MOUNTING, INTAKE, ENGINE & EXHAUST —
ReEE| M a B (0 # & & B wElx = B =
Ref. NO. Parts NO. :;‘flnfg Parts Name 0'ty] C/H Remarks
31 - 00 MOUNTING GROUP  w9u¥v9" 4 -7
1 31110 71000 Bracket VANLEL 2
02135 10020 Bolt i 8
03115 02010 Spring washer YV VY MUV 8
2 31130 10800 Vibration BE¥EI L 4
isolator ass'y
02912 20010 sNut Fyb 8
03115 02010 Spring washer A7TYVDT D9ve 8
03116 12010 Plain washer 7 b=y Tyvy 8
3 31120 03500 Shim Vi 2
4 31144 10600 C Spacer AN =i 2 M5
32 - 00 INTAKE GROUP A7 4 V-7
21 32100 34500 Air cleaner 7 9+ 1
ass'y Tyt
32141 18800 Case -2 1
32143 11800 Element Ibsvb 1
32142 08900  Cup 197’ -
32151 01600 Vacuator valve AN #1I-4 A L7711
32148 00100 Filter service 743 $-t"2 1
indicator 199" k-4
02248 08016 Bolt (w/washer) $‘WF,7??YT¢ 2
22 32240 20400 Bracket - 7" 3y b 1
02249 08025 Bolt (w/washer) & Wb, 799%ft 2
23 32331 45000 Hose iy d 1
24 03511 20100 Hose clip =2 4y7 3
25 32331 46400 Pipe N AT 1
26 03511 20070 Hose clip =2 Ty 2
21 32331 46301 Hose -z 1
27 -1 32331 48601 B Hose -2 t M9
28 32320 57000 Hose -2 1
28 -1 32320 56700 A Hose -2 1 M5
29 03511 20070 Hose clip =2 997 1
29 -1 03511 20080 B Hose clip -2 y7 1T M2

- 31-2 -




/ ‘

ﬂ/zxf” 31 — 00 MOUNTING, INTAKE, ENGINE & EXHAUS%
ReES| MaEs |0 s & B sz B & =
Ref.ND. |  Part ND. | "2"E Part Name Qty| o Remarks
ability !
41 - 00 ENGINE GROUP YT
61 ¥ % Engine AV 1
(1SUZU 3LB1 DA-05)
61 -1 % % B Engine 5y 1 M9
: » (ISUZU 3LB1 DA-06)
(oil filter cartridge:1SUZU 894456-7411)
(fuel filter element :1SUZU 897071-3480)
62 43534 01800 Ring connector Y79 3355 1
62 -1 43534 03300 B Ring connector . UYJT 1349 1 M33
62 -2 43534 04008 A Ring connector UYug" 1394 1 M36
63 43532 06200 Nipple :77:ﬂ 1
63 -1 43532 07000 B Nipple 97K 1 M33
64 03407 14020 Gasket ﬁ:X77F 2
64 -1 03407 16020 B.- Gasket " Zhyb 2 M33
65 03580 19080 Hose 72 1
66 03511 20035 Hose clip *‘X Y97 2
67 37170 10700 Joint 7 2k 1
02248 06016 Bolt (w/washer) & Wb, D9 fT 2
02912 08006 Nut Fyb 2
03116 12006 Plain washer 7'0-? ULVA 2
68 41111 01100 Plug 734 1
69 03407 14018 Gasket B Ayb 1
70 03402 00603 Eyelet ring IR Y2 1
42 - 00 EXHAUST GROUP Y -ab 7T
100 42100 65300 Exhaust muffler Ify'—lh Y73 1
02249 08016 Bolt (w/washer) & b, 999¢ft 2
101 42310 63100 Pipe N A7 1
102 42310 63800 Pipe N4 . 1
103 42230 17800 Belt Ajﬂf 2
42323 03600 Gasket ﬂ_177b 2
02135 10035 Bolt & b 4
02912 06010 Nut Fib 4
03115 02010 Spring washer ATV 9y 4
104 03424 80187 Clip 9977' 1
02249 08016 Bolt (w/washer) & b, J99¢fF 2
02912 05008 Nut b 1
105 42324 11200 Gasket I A 1
| (I1SUZU 8970420280)
106 02915 01008 Nut Fyb 4



36 - 00 AIR LINE

-36-1-

1

0007-06




36 - 00 AIR LINE
RUES MR B S [0 W R & W wE|x B W %
Ref.NO. | Parts NO. :::.nsg:, Parts Name oty om Remarks
33 - 00 RECE IVER GROUP Vo-n" 5 -7
1 33100 04710 Receiver tank b 8k 1 inc. NO. 2, 3, 31
1-1 33100 09611 B Receiver tank br-n" 3uh 1 M12 Inc.NO. 2,3, 31
02248 12030 Bolt (w/washer) & Wk, D99t 3 +34, 35
2 * k ok Cap $v97° 1
3 k¥ O-ring 0=y 1
4 . 03841 30017  Nylon tube (w/n) FH{0UFa-7" 1
5 37185 20600 Nipple elbow 97" IR 2
6 37740 00800 Elbow IV 1
7 03728 04100 Gas pipe AN 1
8 03735 13004 Cock 99 1
9 03729 04060 Gas pipe WA NAT 1
10 33241 05401 Pipe N 47 1
11 03511 10032 Hose ‘clip w4 H)y7° 1
12 37160 70100 Pipe, . NAT 1
13 37185 21100 Elbow I 1
14 03734 44008 Nipple eibow 297 b INE 1
15 37189 21600 Bushing 7" 99Uy’ 1
34 - 00 SEPARATER GROUP A L% 47"
31 34250 17501 Cover - 1
32 03737 24005 Gasket b Ayt 2
32 -1 34215 03900 A Gasket B Ay b 2 M19
33 34220 08300 Separator ' -4 1
34 34262 01700 Bolt b 3
35 34262 00600 Bolt & b 3
36 34260 05200 Pipe NA7 1
37 37730 03400 Nipple 297" W 1
38 03117 00040 Spring washer A7°YSST 99vv 6
<03117 60040 Plain washer 7" =Y D9k 6
3
35 - 00 SERVICE HEADER $=t" 2 Av8 57
GROUP
61 35200 06001 C Safety valve =074 N W7 1 M8
ass'y Tytv7" )
62 35300 15301 Press. contral 7 byoy k- Const. No.
vaive ass'y NI Tyt 63~ 67

02138 120835
03115 02012

Bolt
Spring washer

A E
RV D9k

- 36-2 ~

4
4

0007-06



36 - 00 AIR LINE
= o m o |ARE = W pag—
BHEES I K & S o— ! on % R HElZX B {# %
Ref.NO. | Parts NO. ;";‘l"f:y Parts Name @ ty] oM Remarks
63 35301 18501 Body AT 1
64 35302 04000 Cover n - 1
65 35303 04800 Piston E* Ak 1
66 03402 20036 0-ring o-yuy 1
67 . 35304 02500 Spring YRV 1
68 35100 37800 Air manifold I7 v=HDE 1
02247 08025 Bolt (w/washer) & Wb, D99 ft 4
69 52728 78200 Cushion rubber hyyay N - 1
70 35421 00105 Air cock I7 19 2
n 03620 60008 & Plug 7" 548 1
71 -1 +03620 41008 A Plug 7" 55 1 M29
72 37160 01310 Pipe N4’ . 1
73 03734 44012 Nipple elbow 97" b Ihf 1
74 03731 21012 F lbow IR 1
75 03739 09701 Gasket Ay b 1
76 03731 21006 Elbow IV 1
76 -1 03620 41006 B Plug 735 1 M8
77 35200 13501 Safety valve 974 W W 1
ass'y Ty Y
78 37740 00700 F | bow b 1
79 37185 20300 Nipple elbow 297 b INE 1
36 - 00 CONTROL GROUP  aukR- 4" -7
100 36100 05600 Instrument panel  {YVAMAZE N #) 1
ass'y TP
36149 02000 Hour meter 77 +5 1
© 52416 19400 Window glass 29U H 32 1
46161 08800 Pilot lamp N AByE 397" 1
02345 65020 Screw AhYa 4
03115 02005 Spring washer AU D9 4
03116 12005 Piain washer 7" b=y 999y 4
101 36152 02500 Bushing 7" 9yuh’ 1
102 35421 01600 Air cock I7 avH 1
103 03734 21020 Nipple elbow 297" IME 5
104 36600 03000 Auto—relif valve #$=} L)-7 A" V7" 1
ass'y Tyt )
105 35440 01701 Silencer ${LoY o
106 36400 17200 Regulator ass'y L al=% Tyt07° ) 1 22
106 -1 36400 17400 B Regulator ass'y VE ab=8 T2’y 1 M12 66)(”
02238 08020 Bolt (w/washer) & Db, Tysv it 2
03116 12008 Plain washer 7=y Jyvt 2
107 36710 28400 Bracket 7 Fhyb 1
02248 10020 Bolt (w/washer) W, 29veft 2
—-'36-3 '~ 0007-06




36 - 00 AIR LINE

SuEs Mass 0" s & & uEZE B B =
Ref. NO. Parts NO. :Tlnig& Parts Name Q'ty] C/H Remarks
108 36400 14200 Regulator ass'y b*:lb-ﬁ IEA VYR j(LE£5
108 -1 36400 17800 B Regulator ass'y V¥ al~5 797’y 1 M8 Qi

02248 08020 Bolt (w/washer) K Wb, 99944 2

03116 12008 Plain washer 7° -y T99y 2
109 36280 25000 Rod ay b 1

02912 18008 Nut Tyb 2
110 36230 00600 Rod end ass'y ay k. Iyp 2

- T9tu7' Y

02912 08006 Nut Ty b 2

03115 02006 Spring washer AT YT D9y 2
111 03840 15082 Nyion tube (w/n) F{OyF1-7" 1
111 -1 03840 15064 B Nylon tube (w/n) F{AVF1-7 1T M2
112 03734 21151 Nipple elbow 297" b IIE 1
113 03842 30125 Nylon tube w/n) F{BYF1-7 1
113 -1 03842 30130 B Nylon tube (w/n) F{AYFa-7 1 M5
113 -2 -03842 30135 B Nylon tube (w/n) H{AYF1~7 1 M26
114 03734 21032 Nipple elbow 297" b INE 1
114 -1 +03731 42002 B Nipple 97"l 1 M26
115 03843 20083 Nylon tube (w/n) +4OYF1-7" 1
116 03842 20040 Nylon tube (w/n) F+4{0VF1-7" 1
116 -1 03842 20043 B Nyion tube (w/n) F{OYF1-7° 1 M5
117 44463 08000 Tube Fa1-7" 1
118 03842 20040 Nylan tube (w/n) F40VF1-7° 1
119 03842 20030 Nylon tube (w/n) F{AvF1-7 1
120 03734 26020 Nipple ~97° b 1
121 03734 20020 Nipple 297 b 2
122 03731 30002 Tee F- 1
123 22200 07400 Check valve Fvhn B’ 1

ass'y Tytu7" )
124 03844 20062 Nylon tube (w/n) F4AVFa-7" 1
124 -1 03844 20068 B Nylon tube (w/n) F{avF1-7° 1 M2
125 37189 21100 Bushing 7" b’ ¢
126 37185 21300 Nipple elbow 2977 I 1
127 37185 20400 Nipple elbow 2977 b I 1
128 03116 12006 D Plain washer 7" b=y Pyvy 2 M2
129  +03731 30002 D Tee F— 1 M26
130 37189 01400 D Bushing 7 yyuh 1 M26
130 -1 +37189 01600 A Bushing Y/ 1 M31
131 «03734 20032 D Nipple Z97° W 1 M26
132 +35440 01701 D Silencer VEA4 1 M31
52 - 00 BONNET GROUP B uRyr HN-T

17

92660 02400

Hook

794

- 36-4 -

0007-06



36 - 01  REGULATOR (PRESSURE)

RUES| e ES oo o8 & B wglz B W=
Ref.NO. | Parts NO. ;:Tﬂﬁ; Parts Name Qtyl C/H Remarks
36400 14200 Regulator ass'y L& 1b—%
' Tyt
36400 17800 A Regulator ass'y L% ab-% M8
Tyty7"Y
1 36421 02500 Body - 1
2 36422 01000 Cap 97’ 1
3 36427 00100 Spring YAV 1
4 36427 00300 Spring Yy VA 1
5 36428 00200 Valve seat N7 Y= 1
6 36429 00100 Needle valve i N N 1
7 36431 00200 Washer valve Tyse N7 1
8 36432 00200 Nut Tyt 1
9 36433 00100 Bolt g 1
10 36434 00100 Spring seat A7 UV y=h 1
1 36435 00100 Washer Dy ]
12 36436 01600 Diaphragm 4" 47734 1
12 -1 36436 02400 A Diaphragm A 47734 1 M8
13 36437 01200 Diaphragm 4" 47734 1
14 35208 00800 Bolt b ]
02912 08012 Nut Tyb 1
15 02138 10035 Bolt b 4
03115 02010 Spring washer AU Ty 4
16 03407 14008 Gasket B Aryb 1
17 03620 60002 Plug 7" 55 1
5
©)
/////
57 s
/
14
3
10

- 36-5 -




36 - 02  REGULATOR (SPEED)

Hipfz

Inter-
change

abllity]

) i % h UE T 1 &
Parts Name Q' ty] C/H Remarks

78

REBE R ES
Ref. NO. Parts NO.

36400 17200 Regulator ass'y L& 1b-%

Tytu7")
36400 17400 B Regulator ass'y L4 1b-% M12
TyEv7' Y
1 36421 03600 Body fT - 1
2 36422 01501 Cap 97 1
3 22152 04900 Shaft Y47k 1
4 22130 05500 Piston £ AbY 1
5 23124 10300 Bushing 7" yvuh’ 2
6 36437 01500 Diaphragm 3" 47734 1
7 36435 01400 Washer PRV 1
8 22144 08900 Spring ; YoV 1
9 31144 09800 Spacer AN -4 1
9 -1 31144 09800 B Spacer AN = 1 M2

10 34232 00300 Gasket B Ay b 1
11 02914 60008 Locking nut ydvs” Fyb 1
12 02283 06025 Socket bolt Yhy b K bk 4
03115 40006 Spring washer AU Ty 4

Ys

1

12
"

.

- 36-6 -



36 — 03  AUTO-RELIEF VALVE
RHES| B & &S | o - uglx 5| W %
Ref.NO. | Parts NO. ::f,"ft" Parts Name vty cH Remarks
36600 03000 Auto-relif valve #=F LY-7 n'»7;
ass'y STV
1 36611 01500 Body i 1
2 36621 01100 Cover hp'— 1
3 36622 00900 Diaphragm ¥ AT754 1
i 4 36623 00701 Piston £ Ak 1
§ 5 36624 00400 Spring A7V 1
6 36625 00400  Washer Ty 1
i 7 03414 00030 ¢ Nylon ball FAOY & =) 1
| 8 03413 20012 Snap ring Aty Wy 1
: 9 02280 06030 Socket bolt Yy b & b 2
g 03115 40006 Spring washer A7 UV Ty 2
10 02280 06040  Socket bolt Yhyk K b 2
g 03115 40006 Spring washer A7 YT Tyhx 2
|

- 36-7 -




37 - 00

OiL LINE & COOLING

|




A

37 - 00 QIL LINE & COOLING
anEs| we s s |BEOHE 8 B & B wglx B| W =
Ref. NO. Parts NO. 2:??7: Parts Name 0'ty] C€/H Remarks

37 - 00 OIL LINE GROUP Hb 34y 5 -7
1 37111 13000 Pipe N 47 1
1-1 37111 14900 B Pipe NAT 1 M2
2 03734 16060 Nipple elbow 2972 I 1
3 37114 09701 Pipe N AT 1
3-1 37114 11300 B Pipe NAT 1 M2
4 37400 10600 0il filter ass'y $lb 7415 1
Pyt Y
37411 03700 Body A 1
37438 02300 ¢ Filter cartridge 240 H-M9¥ 1
39178 36600 Plate (caution) 2° -} 1
02248 10020 Bolt (w/washer) W, Tyvvdt 2
5 37510 26600 Bracket 7"y b 1
6 37160 09710 Pipe N4 1
7 03734 44006 Nipple elbow =97 It 2
8 22200 14500 Check valve Fr9h NS 1
ass'y Tyt Y
9 37460 03200 Orifice 197242 1
10 36580 00200 Filter 7415 1
11 03841 20125 Nylon tube (W/n) F{AVF1-7" 1
12 03734 20020 Nipple elbow 97 b IME 2
13 03734 21201 Nipple elbow 2977 INE 1
14 03425 00001 Vinyl clip BN Ay 4
14 -1 03425 00001 Q Vinyl clip £ =0 hYyy7° 6 Mi2
15 37300 04000 0il check valve ) Fzy) N'W7° 1 Const. No.
ass'y Tytu7" Y 16~21
16 37311 04400 Body FF A 1
17 37312 00900 Nipple 29770 1
18 37313 00300 Valve N7’ 1
19 37315 00400 Spring YRV 1
20 03407 14036 Gasket " Ay b 1
21 03402 20024 0-ring o=y’ 1
22 37740 00700 C Elbow Ik 1 M12
23 03841 20035 Nylon tube (w/n) F{AVF1-7" 1
23 -1 03841 20023 B Nylon tube (w/n) F{OVF1-7 1 M12
24 03734 21020 Nipple elbow 29727 b IME 1
25 44463 10300 C Tube Fa-7 1 M2
26 44463 12200 Tube Fa-7 1

- 37-2 -

9903-05




37 — 00 OIL LINE & COOLING
RHEE| B 8BS |0 ® ' & W gz = # =
Ref.NO. Parts NO. :;Ial".lg; Parts Name Q'ty] C/H Remarks
27 03841 30037 C Nylon tube (w/n) H4AVF1-7° 1 M5
28 03734 21032 C Nipplie elbow 2977 b I 5 n
29 03734 21301 C Nipple elbow 2977 b IWE |
30 03841 30030 Nylon tube (w/n) +4OvF1-7° 1
30 -1 03841 30035 B Nylon tube (w/n) T{RYF1-7° 1T M2
30 -2 03841 30035 C Nylon tube (w/n) HAvFa-7° 1 M5
31 03841 30052 Nylon tube (w/n) +4AYF2-7° 1
31 -1 03841 30065 B Nylon tube (wW/n) F{AvFi-7° 1 M2
31 -2 03841 30065 C Nylon tube (w/n) F{BYF1-7° i M5
32 03734 16060 Nipple elbow 297 b IE 2
) * ¥ *
34 * x %

35 37540 11000 D Bracket 7" 3y b 1 M2
35 -1 37540 11000 C Bracket . 7" 3y b 1 M5
38 - 00 COOLING GROUP h=uh" 5 =7

61 38100 34600 Radiator 79" I-4 1
38410 05300 Cap Fry7° 1

62 31131 04300 Rubber, In - 4

vibration isolator

63 38200 27600 0il cooler W 593 1
02248 10020 Bolt (w/washer) & Wb, 2y¥edt 4

64 38420 58301 Bracket 7" 3y b 1

65 38420 58401 Bracket 7" 3y b 1

66 02248 08025 Bolt (w/washer) & Wb, 29944t 2
02249 08025 Bolt (w/washer) & b, D9o4ft 6

67 38440 71202 Shroud, fan 7y ¥aion 1 ,
02248 06012 C Bolt (w/washer) & Wb, T9¥4ft 6 Mi15
02248 06016 D Bolt (w/washer) & Wb, Tvveft ° 6 o
03116 12008 D Plain washer 7° b=y Pyvy 6 n

68 38524 45100 Hose iy | 1
03424 80216 D Clip My7° 1 M5
02248 08025 D Bolt (w/washer) & Wb, Tyo+fd 1

69 03511 20050 Hose clip =2 9Yy7° 2

70 03511 20040 Hose clip =2 My7° 2

71 38524 45200 Hose -2 1

72 03424 80222 Clip Ny7° 1

13 38590 01300 Reserve tank U -7" 49 1

14 38594 02800 Hose -2 1

74 -1 38594 03700 B Hose -2 1 M2
03511 40018 Hose clip =2 Ny7° 2

~ 37-3 -

&

M M A TR e R R i S R




37 - 00 OIL LINE & COOLING

BHES B R B [ w8 & H wglr = # &

Ref.NO. | Parts NO. ;ﬂi?fz Parts Name Q' ty] C/H Remarks

15 38466 03200 Hose H-A 1

76 03511 20025 Hose clip =2 9y7° 2

17 03620 20012 Ptug 73 1

78 03407 14012 Gasket B Ry b 1

79 03425 00003 Vinyl clip == Ay 7 1

80 38470 05300 Stay AT 1
02249 08016 Bolt (w/washer) & I}, Dyvvdst 2
02912 08008 Nut Fyb 2
03116 12008 _ Plain washer 7 b=y Myvy 2

81 52350 88100 Cover n - 2
02248 08025 Bolt (w/washer) & Ik, D94 ft 2
02912 08008 Nut Tk 2
03116 12008 Plain washer 7 b=y D994 2

82 38450 42300 Guard, fan It -8 1

82 -1 38450 42900 B Guard, fan I b -F i M2
02248 06012 Bolt (w/washer) & Wb, Dydxfst 2

83 03407 44054 Seal rubber Y= N - 2

84 03407 44006 Seal rubber Y=l N~ 4

85 03407 64206 Seal rubber = N~ 2

85 —1 03407 64417 B Seal rubber = N - 2 M2

86 03407 64220 Seal rubber Y=l TN - 2

86 —1 03407 64421 B Seal rubber Y=l N - 2 M2

87 38450 41200 Guard, fan Iy b -F 1
02248 06012 Bolt (w/washer) & Wb, Zydvdt 4

88 03511 20050 Hose clip =3 9y7° 1

88 —1 03511 20045 B Hose clip =R Y97’ 1 M2

89 03424 80101 D Clip Ny7° 1 n

90 03424 80115 D Clip Wy 1 M2

- 37-4 -




NAME PLATE

39 - 00

1k

25

23

20

S Y=

|\

B

19

13

29

13

11 3021

[
=

—_

=1 ay
3 ')
4

17 16

Il

7/ —
1}
L.d

- 391 -

13

18

13




39 - 00 NAME PLATE
RHES| MR ES | o # & & Bz 2| # %
Ref.NO. | Parts NO. ;“:l"ffv Parts Name o' ty| c/H Remarks
39 - 00 ACCESSORY GROUP  7ht#y) 4 37"
39600 47312 Instruction book HRIEEHEAE
*39600 64312 A Instruction book HR}RiGAR=E M5
1 39103 05912 Plate (SER. NO. ) 7" -} 1
1-1 -39103 10810 B Plate 7 -} 1 M30
2 39170 02000 Mark 7" b~} 1
39423 00300 Seal unit Y=} 1= 1
3 39141 01100 Plate (oil filler) 7°L-} 1
4 39178 48410 ~  Plate (PDS90S) 7" b+ 2
5 39147 00601 Plate (comp. oi 1) 7 b=t 1
5-1 39147 02800 A Plate 7" U~} 1 M3
6 39178 88800 C Plate (EFPA) 7 -+ 1 M5
7 39178 66700 Plate (oil level) 7°L-} 1
7 -1 39178 60210 A Plate 7 -} 1 M9
8 39176 39800 ' Plate 7" I~} 1
(caution, strainer)
9 39178 00310 Plate (LLC) 7" -+ 1
10 39153 44400 Plate (start-stop) 7" L-} 1
11 39178 45710 Plate 7 -t 1
(instrument panel)
12 39178 05900 Plate (battery”™+”) 77—} 1
13 44411 00500 Ref lector Y7154 4
13 -1 44411 00300 A Reflector ILh4h 4 M4
14 39178 72500 Plate 7" -+ 1
(diesel fuel oil) .
15 39189 03300 Plate (fuel drain) 7°L-F} 1
16 39189 05400 Plate 7" b=h 1
(radiator drain)
17 39189 03600 Plate 7" -+ 1
(eng. oil drain)
18 39189 03500 Plate 7" -t 1
(receiver drain)
19 39176 35200 Plate 7 b 1
(caution, high temp.)
19 -1 +39176 69500 B Plate 7’ U} 1 M32
20 39176 35500 Plate 7 b-b 1
(caution, | ifting bail)
20 -1 +39176 69300 B Plate 7" -+ 1 M32
21 39178 40401 Plate (AIRMAN) 7" b+ 1
22 39176 34700 Plate 7° -+ 1
(warning, V-belt)
23 39176 35300 Plate 7" -+ 1
(caution, radiator cap)
23 -1 +39176 69600 B Plate 77 b=} 1 M32
— 39—2 - 000706




39 — 00 NAME PLATE
RHES| BRBS | woOOR & B uglx B W %
Ref. NO. Parts NO. ;::a’nlt Parts Name @ ty] C/H Remarks
24 39176 37900 Plate 7 -+ )
(warning.cooliqg fan)
24 -1 +39176 35100 B Plate 7" -+ 2 M32
25 39176 35600 Plate (No fire) 7" - 1
26 39176 36100 Piate 7" bt 1
(danger, compressed air & exhaust gases)
26 -1 %39176 70000 B Plate 7" - 1 M32
27 39176 34800 Plate 7" -t 1
(warning, air press.)
27 -1 +39176 69800 B Plate 7° b-+ 1 M32
28 39176 34900 Plate 7" b= 1
: (caution, comp. ail)
28 —1 -39176 69700 B Plate 7" -t 1 M32
29 39178 37310 Plate,- - 7" -k 1
(caution, tow machine)
30 39176 43110 Plate - 7" -+ 1
(catifornia)
31 39178 60010 D Plate(EFPA) 7 -+ 1 M5

Sa

TR S AN AT R A B RO R LR S ELIT I, PaPOIU RS




43 - 00 FUEL LINE & ELECTRIC

//
> 16-20
o 11-12
15-20

L
\\\—10—12
— 14-19-20

13 zh ZS 28
16 76 76 176

L)) ]

“ o LS
3-84-85 N
83-84-

71-68 Bﬂﬂﬂﬁ

| T

o 79 77

86 87 72 ﬁ’ 76 68
i 80

VIEW-A

~ 431




43 - 00 FUEL LINE & ELECTRIC
SHES| B R B L0 s & & B =
Ref. NO. Parts NO. Z:?T?: Parts Name
43 - 00 FUEL. GROUP 71Tl 4 W=7
1 43100 45800 Fuel tank 721l U4 1
2 43220 01800 Cap Fry7° 1
52739 02100 Key - 2
3 43210 01700 Strainer ALt 1
4 43310 17801 Belt A" b 1
5- 43310 17902 Belt A b 1
6 02249 08050 Bolt (w/washer) F Wb, Dusrft 2
02249 08025 Bolt (w/washer) i Wk, 9y ft 2
7 43322 05900 Cushion hyyay 2
8 35421 05300 Air cock I7 194 i
8 -1 35421 05400 B Air cock I7 1vh 1 M7
8 -2 35421 05500 B Air cock I7 194 1 M17-1
02248 06016 C Bolt (w/washer) b, Dyoe st 2 M7
02138 06020 D Balt: Wb 2 M7
02138 06012 B Bolt # b 2 M17-1
03115 02006 D Spring washer ATNUhT Ty 2 M7
03116 12006 D Plain washer 7" b=y D99y 2 M7
43323 00900 D Flange 759%° 1 M7
43323 00900 € Flange 7395 1 M17-1
03402 25014 D O-ring o-yuh 1T M7
9 03600 08040 Hose =R 1
9 -1 03600 08045 B Hose -2 1 M2
10 43550 01200 Sedimenter SV 1
11 43540 04100 Fuel filter 7aIl 7404 1
12 02138 08080 Bolt # b 2
12 -1 02138 08070 B Bolt ) 2
03115 02008 Spring washer A7TNUT Doy 2
03116 12008 Plain washer 7° b=y T9oy 2
13 43650 01500 Fuel pump 7aI) & U7 1
(1SUZU 897149 1820) :
02138 06030 Bolt il . 2
14 03600 09010 Hose A 1
03600 08043 Hose -2 1
43425 01800 Pipe N AT 1
15 03600 08020 Hose A 1
16 03600 08077 . Hose t—A 1
17 03600 08028 Hose -2 1
17 -1 03600 08040 B Hose =2 1T M2
17 -2 03570 08040 B Hose F-2 1 M7-2

- 43-2 - 9903-05



L

43 - 00 FUEL LINE & ELECTRIC
REES| BRES | o £ & sEz 8| @
Ref.NO. |  Part NO. :h":'"ffy Part Name Qtyl oH Rem
18 03570 05038 Hose #-2 1
- 03600 09025 Hose #-2 1
43525 01901 Pipe NA7 1
19 03511 10017 Hose clip =2 997 4
19 -1 03511 40020 A Hose clip &= g7 4 M2
20 03511 10015 Hose clip *-2 H)y7° 8
20 ~1 03511 40016 A Hose clip &2 Hy7 6 M2
21 03511 10013 Hose clip &2 HYy7° 2
21 -1 03511 10012 A Hose clip %2 47" 2 M2
22 £4243 04600 C Holder N~ 1T M2
23 03425 00001 Vinyl clip b = Hy7 5
24 43340 13200 Bracket 7" 3hyb 1
25 03511 40016 Hose clip #-2 H0y7 2
25~1 03511 10017 B Hose clip X Hy7 2 MI7-2
44 - 00 ELECTRIC GROUP IVIM9s & T
61 44210 04100 Battery N 97 1 80D26R-
62 44220 06500 Cover - 1
63 44243 05600 Holder 37 2
02912 08006 Nut Fyb 2
03115 02006 Spring washer AU 9y 2
03116 12006 Plain washer 7=y Dy 2 ‘
64 44328 06700 Pressure switch 7 byoy 2{vF 10! h o
65 44334 10200 Thermo switch.” -t 2497 1 WaTy wfe s
66 44334 13900 Thermo switch o #-% 2457 1 pilte
67 44470 00700 Fuse box k1% & 53 1
46934 02300 Fuse (10A) ka2 4
46934 02100 Fuse (20A) t1-% 4
68 02345 66016 Screw yUUM 6
03115 02006 Spring washer AW Tk 6
03116 12006 Plain washer 7 =7 B9y 6.
69 05135 25080 Cable b7k 1
69 -1 05135 25090 B Cable =71 1 M2
69 -2 07635 25090 B Cable 57k 1 M36-1
(battery"+" ~eng.)
44462 00501 Insulator {79ab-% 1
70 05138 28040 Cable =7 1
(battery"-"~earth)
71 44327 06700 Time relay 944 Vy- 1
72 44490 06921 Wiring harness 2{¥n-24 1
72 -1 44490 11620 B Wiring harness D{FN-3X 1 M4

&




Sy

TNy
43 - 00 FUEL LINE & ELECTRIC
RuBs| wa s s BDE 5 & & " wglx =) #w =
Ref. NO. Parts NO. Z:T'ﬁi Parts Name Q'ty| C/H Remarks
73 44346 06300 Relay Y- 4
(1SUZU 582550-0290)
(solenoid, air temp.oil press.water temp.)
74 44346 08400 Relay Y-
- (1SUZU 894232-2250) (cahrge)_
75 44346 08700 Relay Ny— 1
(1SUZU 894248-1610) (gFow).._.
76 02345 66008 Sérew A7Y1 11
03115 02006 Spring washer AT YUY T9ve 11
03116 12006 Plain washer 7" b=y Pysy 11
77 44327 06200 Time relay 444 Y- 1
(1SUZU 897040-5010)
78 44324 04400 Safety relay =774 Y- 1
78 -1 44324 06300 B Relay - 1 M4
(1SUZU 582550-0290)
79 44335 00800 Magnetic switch ¥ #F9h A{9F 1
80 46921 02300 Silicon ¥A-v 4
rectifire
81 44322 07200 Starter switch A5-4 2{v¥ 1
82 52739 00600 Key e 1
83 44250 75300 Bracket 7" 3y b 1
02912 08006 Nut Tyb 4
03115 02006 Spring washer AU D99 4
03116 12006 Plain washer 7" b-u 9994 4
84 03407 65021 Seal rubber = I - 1
85 03407 65028 Seal rubber - N - 2
86 03425 00001 Vinyl clip £ == HYy7° 9
87 36153 00600 Gasket h Afyb 1
88 36159 02200 Sending unit YT AV 1Zyb 1
02912 08005 Nut Fob 5
03115 02005 Spring washer AT VU T9ux 5
03116 12005 Plain washer 72" b=-v 799y 5
Lo &
~

S R o




a1 — U FKAME & DUNNCI

- 51-1 -




51 — 00 FRAME & BONNET
AuERl e B [T wO®R & wglx B B =
Ref. ND. Parts NO. ;h:lnii? Parts Name Q' ty| G/H Remarks
51 - 00 FRAME GROUP W4 H -7
1 51100 77222 Frame -4 1
1-1 51100 77920 B Frame -4 1 M5
1-2 51100 83121 B Frame T4 1 M5
1 -3 -51100 14730 B Frame Tb~h 1 M29
2 .02102 14045 Bolt r /AN 8
03115 02014 Spring washer A7TYVTT 9ebx 8
03116 12014 Plain washer 7° -y D99y 8
3 *51480 04101 C Bracket 7" 3h9b 2 M29
-02012 14030 C Bolt (w/washer) & Wb, Dy dT 16 M29
03115 02014 C Spring washer ATV D99y 16 M29
4 31130 15100 D Vibration [5#&3° A 2 M2
isolator ass'y
4-1 31130 15100 C Vibration BRI A 2 M5
isolator ass'y
02135 06020 D Bolt # Wb 8 M2
03115 02006 D Spring washer AU Ty 8 M2
02135 06020 C Bolt W 8 M5
03115 02006 G Spring washer A2TYYHT D9y 8 M5
52 — 00 BONNET GROUP U -7
31 52100 22411 Cover hin - 1 §
32 52100 27010 Cover n - 1
32 -1 52100 40410 B Cover hn - 1 Mi4
32 -2 +52100 66810 B Cover - 1 M30
02248 08025 Bolt (w/washer) & Wb D9yt 4
51420 02400 Chain Fi-v 1
52742 01500 Eye bolt 74 % M 1
33 02249 08025 Bolt (w/washer) Wb, D9vdst 42
34 52450 51810 Door b7 e
02305 65010 Screw AYa 4
35 GE360 00900 Dumper 8 un ¢ 1
02345 66020 Screw A9Ya 1
02345 66040 Screw AhYa 1
02914 60006 Locking nut nyxsh 1yt 2
03116 12006 Plain washer 7" b=y 9% 4
36 52723 00100 Lock ass'y ayh Tyku7 3
37 52800 33201 Duct ¥ b 2
02915 20006 Nut (w/washer) ok, Dyveft 16
03116 12006 Plain washer 7" b=y D9y 16
38 52800 39701 Duct B Hh 1
02915 20008 Nut (w/washer) ok, Pyseft 8
03116 12008 Plain washer 7" -y 94 8
- Kh1-2 - 0007-06



o e T b e o R AT 5 S0 1 e

RS —

51 ~ 00 FRAME & BONNET
REES B & B S oo s & & B
Ef. NO. Parts NO. ] ;h;nfg Parts Name

39 52350 00810 Cover hn — 1

39 -1 52350 09011 B Cover n - 1

39 -2 52350 36210 B Cover - 1

40 37181 03200 Clip 7 2

41 03047 65710 Seal rubber = N - 2

42 52350 02411 Cover ' - 2
02401 38016 Screw Aha 2

43 52300 06810 Top cover Fo2° Hn - 1

43 -1 52300 10110 B Top cover by7° BN - 1 5

43 -2 52300 12810 “B Top cover F97° A0 - 1

44 39200 ‘04500 Tool box -l & 9hA 1
02248 06016 Bolt (w/washer) & VE, D9vx it 4

45 39224 01700 Cover ' — 1
02249 06016 Bolt (w/washer) i WE 7994t 2

46 52746 00700 Cap 497" 1
44243 04600 Ho lder e - 1

47 53220 48600 Fender v 1

47 -1 53220 49600 B Fender 7104 1

48 39200 04400 Tool box Y-l & 9hR 1

48 -1 39200 05000 B Tool box Y- F 99A 1
39426 00700 Belt NS 1

49 02248 08025 Bolt (w/washer) & Ik, 79944t 2
02912 08008 Nut 9k 4
03116 12008 Plain washer 7° -2 Dy 4

50 53220 48500 Fender J105° 1

50 -1 53220 49500 B Fender Iy 1

51 53220 46100 Fender JTU5° 2
02249 08025 Bolt (w/washer) Wb, Pyvvdt 6
02912 08008 Nut vl 6
03116 12008 Plain washer 77 -2 D99k 6

51 -1 53220 49400 B Fender Vivs 2 M5
02249 08025 Q@ Bolt (w/washer) bk, Dyvadd 8 M5
02912 08008 Q@ Nut b 8 M5
03116 12008 Q@ Plain washer 2° b~y Dysx 8 M5

52 52750 12200 Bracket 7" 3y b 1

52 -1 52750 13300 B Bracket 7" 39t 1

53 52750 12701 Bracket 7 39k 1

53 -1 52750 13400 B Bracket 7 3yt 1

54 02247 08025 Bolt (w/washer) & bk 79o4fT 10

55 52750 12400 Bracket 7" 3y b 4

56 52450 60310 Door b7 2

57 52480 13000 Hinge kv’ 4
02191 08020 Bolt &k 16

-51-3 =




51 - 00 FRAME & BONNET

|
| rumsl mass |00 woo& & B wglx 5| W =
I Ref.NO. | Parts NO. | Parts Name oty oM Remarks
i ab) Y
[}
58 GE360 01601 Dumper 5w 2
58 ~1 *GE360 02100 B Dumper 5o 2 M27
[ 59 02248 08016 Bolt (w/washer) & Wb J99%ft 12
5 59 -1 -02248 08016 Q@ Bolt (w/washer) & hb T94fF 8 M27
g -02915 00008 D Hexagon flange nut F9b, 775%° fif 4 M27
|4 60 52870 08400 Stay A7- 2
60 -1 +52750 15500 B Bracket 7" 379t 2 Mm27
i 61 52870 08300 Stay A7~ 1
62 52870 08500 Stay AF- 1
: 63 02248 08025 Bolt (w/washer) & Ik Jyyv{t 12
| 63 ~1 <02248 08025 Q Bolt (w/washer) & Wb, D95vf 6 M27
i -02915 00008 Hexagon flange nut 19}, 730%° 4 6
‘ " 64 03407 64769 Seal rubber Vas G TANES 2
il 64 -1 03407 67504 A Seal rubber 7= IN -~ 2 M24
1 65 52620 29700 Lifting bail YI7400" N Al 1
65 -1 52620 30600 B Lifting bail YIF409 N Ak 1 M5
g 02135 12030 Bolt & b 4
i 03115 02012 Spring washer ATV D99y 4
gEi 03116 12012 Plain washer 7y 94 4
&7
.’F’; 66 52630 08300 Stay A7~ 1 :
B 66 ~1 52630 08400 B Stay A7~ 1 M5 ™
i 02138 08025 Bolt & b 2
i 03115 02008 Spring washer ATUH D9y 2
‘ 03116 12008 Plain washer 7°b~v 994 2
67 35623 02200 Cushion rubber  hyy3y 30\ - 1
67 -1 35623 02400 A Cushion rubber hyyay n’ - 1 M5
68 52721 04500 Catch o 4
02401 36012 Screw A7Ya 16
02912 08006 Nut Tk 16
¥ 03115 02006 Spring washer A7°YAT 99y 16
ok 03116 12006 Plain washer 7V~ Ty 16
69 03407 64435 Seal rubber y=h 0 - 4
i 70 03407 64420 Seal rubber J=h N - 2
71 03407 64804 C Seal rubber Y=l N - 2 M4
72 03407 64834 C Seal rubber b N - 4 M24
73 03407 64428 Seal rubber = N - 2
74 03407 64817 C Seal rubber Y=l N~ 6 M24
75 03407 64434 Seal rubber Y=l N~ 4
76 52518 09300 Plate 7" b+ 2
02248 06012 Bolt (w/washer) & Ik, Dyvefet 4
02912 18006 Nut Tok 4
03116 12006 Plain washer 77Uy 9ov 4

N7 .G



51 — 00 FRAME & BONNET
o o = | BB 5 A -
EEES B R ES e £B on A E7) ¥Elxr = f# =
Ref.N0O. | Parts NO. ;Tlnlii Parts Name Q ty| C/H Remarks
77 52518 09400 Plate 7" b 2
02305 65012 Screw Ah)a 4
02912 08005 Nut 19t 4
03115 02005 Spring washer YR VAP 4
03116 12005 Plain washer 7=V J99% 4
78 52750 12500 Bracket 7" 3y} 2
79 52870 06700 Stay AT 1
80 52870 06800 Stay ATd 1
81 03310 20018 Split pin A7y ETY 2
03116 12010 , Plain washer 7=y T99% 2
82 37181 02600 Clip hyy7° 8
83 52100 27410 Cover in' - 1
02915 20008 Nut (w/washer) 9k, Dysxdt 12
03116 12008 Plain washer 7" b=y D994 12
83 -1 52100 40110 B Cover - 1 M4
02915 20008 Q@ Nut (w/washer) I E VAR 10 Mi14
03116 12008 Q@ Plain washer 7 -V 999+ 10 M14
84 GE240 01100 Rubber cushion N = heday 2
85 02248 08025 Bolt (w/washer) & I}, 799%4F 2
85 -1 02248 08016 A Bolt (w/washer) M, Dyov T 2 M5
02912 08008 Nut 19b 2
03116 12008 Plain washer -y Jyux 2

edlipme

0007-06




LINING

52 - 00

P e pav e o PN

quidmbnt



52 — 00 LINING
= o = HiE = Py =
REES B & E S S 5l an 2 £ ¥EE B {i =z
Ref. NO. Parts NQ. ;hiu;?!:‘ Parts Name Q' tyl C/H Remarks
52900 76101 Urethane foam kit L3y 74-h F9b
52800 80800 B Urethane foam kit 7%U4Y 74-L v} M5
52900 83700 B VUrethane foam kit 7HL4y 74—h *9} M6
1 52959 71720 Lining (fender) 4= 1
1-1 52959 74930 B Lining AUy 1 M5
2 52959 57030 Lining (top cover) 37{Zv%° 1
2 -1 52959 96620 B Lining 4z 1 M2
2 -2 52959 82930 B Lining J{zuh° 1 M6
3 52959 72929 Lining (door) 4zuh° 2
4 52959 57130 Lining 4z 2
5 52959 58920 Lining J{zoh 4
6 52859 57230 Lining (fender) G4zZuy” 4
6 -1 52959 67620 B Lining pL 4 M5
7 52959 72520 Lining(top cover) J{=uf’ 1
8 52959 77720 Lining (door) 4zub’ 4
8 -1 52959 77720 Q Lining Az 2 M29
9 52959 49030 Lining F4=0)° 1
(inner cover)
10 52931 91002 Lining (top cover) 3{Zuh’ 1
11 52931 91100 Lining 4= 1
(inner cover)
12 52931 77101 Lining(rear cover) 3{Zu%° 1
13 52931 91200 Lining J4zub’ 1
(inner cover)
14 52931 77301 Lining(rear cover) 3{ZY%" 1
15 52931 98500 Lining (top cover) 344" 1
16 52931 79800 Lining (duct, door) 5{:?7' 2
17 52931 45100 Lining Az 1
(cooler bracket)
18 52931 45200 Lining (fan shroud) 3{2Y%" 1
18 -1 52931 08810 B Lining VLN 1 M2
19 52931 45300 Lining 4=y 1
20 52931 80300 Lining (fender) 4z 1
21 52931 80400 Lining . F{zuh° 1
22 52919 71320 Lining 3{zuh’ 2
23 52919 36100 Lining (cover) LYY 2
24 52919 68520 Lining F4zuh° 1
(front cover)
25 52939 51630 Lining LN 1
26 52939 51730 Lining AWy 1
27 52939 55430 Lining AU 1
(inner cover) _
28 52939 55330 Lining 4=uh" 1
29 52926 03200 Lining (fender) 4z 1
30 52931 80400 Lining Iy 1
30 -1 52959 57920 B Lining =y 1 M5
31 52959 84520 D Lining F{zuh’ 1 M6

~ 522 =

0007-06





